3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-18-007035 TOMAY2018 | KH | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-19-002739 e 57 Ty
H ECR-19-016597 240072019 | FJ RK
2266440-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL J | ECR-20-016178 12N0V2020 | WC | RK
2266440-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266440-1 H TO0L NG KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2266440-7? J TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2266440-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.72 mm [.107] -
INSUL [3.70 mm [.146] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L
- | | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
: - YAZAKT TERMINAL - YAZAKT TERMINAL ’ ’
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 5079764 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, 2.8 SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, 2.8 SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, 2.8 SYSTEM AT T 1 1 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087- 118 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] (D2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - 1 - | 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL (A)ITBG-144T4-BAA - - TERMINAL JT114-4112-02 Rev REV WA2361% - TERMINAL (C)T116-4112-02 REV WA2359- : - 1 1 - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
appLcaTonEd APPUCAHON@ appLIcATIONES ~ | REF |REF |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTIFICATION : - - SPECTFTICATION - : - SPECIFICATION i . . Zﬁl - | | 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIEDZ[L !
1ﬁl Zﬁl - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL - | | | | 318563- | GUARD. FRONT CHIP 89
(&) 157124771 (K) T116-4272-07 (A) 183726731 (B) 15724591 (B) T114-4112-02 (C)1572103-1 | (Cy7116-4112-02 | - | | : : 1558887 SPACER. CRIMPLR 87
(A) 1572459-2  |(A) 9TBG-14474-BCA| (A) 1832761-1 ] | | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
(A) 19527051 - | | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | | | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE by [ CRIMP HETGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT /4 vt 2li9ra0-r [ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 01
size @© B2 e SCFTRENCE SETTING s1ze @ =D inck) | REFERENCT SETTIWG stz @ y=0 00 e REFERENCE SETTING 21222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RolS, 2 x .188 | 66
2 50mm? | 55+/-0.05 [ 061+/-.002] 7.5 2 50mm? | 65+/-0.05 [.065¢/-.002] 6.5 3. 00mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.5 S LA A I A B c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
[ 50mm? | 40+/-0.05 [ 055+/- 002] 8.8 2 00mm? | 55+/-0.05 [ 061+/- 002] 7.5 2. 50mm?2 1.70+/-0.05 [ . 067+/-.002] 6.0 S L N A I A 0~ 18022-5 |oCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
| 50mm? [ 40+/-0 05 [ 055¢/- 0021 3 8 2. 00mm? 1. 60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002) 7.0 - | | | | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
1. 50mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 8.0 -4 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 222 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
- | | | | 1803382-6  |[HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
|||| - | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - | 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR T T 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | W W 2-1752356-0 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A A 979585 5 |eR, BISE, Rofls (M4 X 20) -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S A S A 3-284496c-¢ |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - | | | | SERLEESE SR LH IR -
- - | | | | 1320928-6  [STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: INSTALL ITEM 3 WITH PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION TOWARDS ITEM 44. - | | W W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 11802872 [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 s
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | | | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
- | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
- | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N\| - | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 2 | | 7-1633928-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
- | | | | 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FWARNING - | | | | 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NANT T2 2 17 1 1803341-4 |CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, I\ |2 ] 2 | 1 ] 1 | 3-1673600-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. STT1-T720-71] -2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
I SRR g CHRMEE PRtk 6 BT GrEM A o | oW bAUGUSTZ0T4 —> TE Connectivit
J.HOU — Y
w?Ym 6AUGUST20T4 C:)i/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD OAUGUST2014 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
he o Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : T DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266440 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF =] =3 540.5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

or

=
i

e
el

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

G
00 ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
|
— REF REF
CAM POSITIONS TR
|| =N
/ 1T T |
i L L]
- OO
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o | oW 6AUGUST2014 — T Comreiii
J. HOU — Y
CHYK . 6AUGUSTZ2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 6AUGUSTZ2014 [Name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 e . :
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pactific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A100779 [(C=2266440
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. J
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET 1 f - -
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266440-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266440-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2266440-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17F TYPE
WIRE 272 mm [.107] F
INSUL | 3.70 mm [.146] oV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 LL]
T T 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKL TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL. 2.8 SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, 2.8 SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, 2.8 SYSTEM EA\ I c119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL |24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——IT |  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iT | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T THI-- S WO S LA =
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.211 [N] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] B | B 0844940 | L1R FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL (A)9TBG-14474-BAA : : TERMINAL )7114-4112-02 Rev REV WA2361 : (C)T116-4112-02 REV WA2359- : |
aepL1caTroniED) st iearioned B APPLICAT ToN B LA F L
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATIOR : : : SPECIFICATION : f : ~ | T - | 2Tio64T-2 (FEED CAM, ATR FEED 1o
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED /\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ "4 [ 4| 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL S c119603-¢ |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11ae
(M) 1572477-1 | (A) 7116-4272-02 | (A) 1832673-1 (By 1572459-1 | (B) 7114-4112-02 (C)1572103-1 | (C)7116- 411202 | ~ gt 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF I 4]
(A) 1572459-2  |(A) 97BG-14474-BCA| (A) 1832761- L 18050T16-1  |HAM ASOEMBLY, of PACIFIC 140
TSEECTLELEE NEEERE 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
: : , B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - : : 318563 1 GUARD. FRONT CHIP 1879
SI/E I mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] = v | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] LU REFERENCE SETTING - : : 155888 7 QWCEé CRIMPER T8>
. 50mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055¢/-.002] - 8.8 2 00mm? | . 55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.5 2 50mm? 1. 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.0 T 197975 TDEPRESSOR WIRE 70
1. 50mme 1.40+4/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.8 2.00mm?2 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 7.0 B | | 5119943 1 WASHER SéACER 169
EELULE Logr 0.ty B0o9r 00e) - B R 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED |56
[ 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
B 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
L] -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
A 1 ] 1] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
REFER 1O SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B 5079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (W4 ¥ 20) 33
| - [ 2] 2] 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242. B 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
N B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 1320928-6  |SIRIP GUIDE c4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFLD. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. B 1-160c8-¢  |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 Ay
B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ TNSTALL ITEM 3 WITH PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION TOWARDS ITEM 140 N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L 3:20c80-3  |SPRING, COMPHESSION L
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - W W [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR | ]
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1] 1T ] 1] 7-1633928-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
*WARN NG - - ; 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Sl BN 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER | 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - ’ |
N Tl T ] 1] 3-1673600-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T R T R B W o GRUGUSTZ0Td — R
J.HOU G J
Cw . 6AUGUST2014 —>o iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 6AUGUSTZ20T14 [NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ o _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T i T A 1] 00779 [©=2266440 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. J
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= —— 3.5%t0.9

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
‘ ¢ ‘ll) REF
— - @ 3525#?0‘05

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

e ﬁ%ﬂﬂyi /}D
L ==

T T
L L]

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T T T S S [ EAUGUST 20T — RIS
J. HOU — ?/ZC;
CHYK . 6AUGUSTZ2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 6AUGUSTZ20T14 [NAME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) 655::}3mc + PPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266440
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVJ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




